IEEE Std 1202™-2006
(Revision of
IEEE Std 1202-1991)
IEEE Standard for Flame-Propagation
Testing of Wire and Cable
I E E E
3 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10016-5997, USA

h) Cable identification/type and catalog number
i) Complete description of the cable construction, including outside diameter
j) NEC, CEC, or MEC type designation, as applicable
k) Number of cable specimens or bundles in the cable tray
l) Temperature of air outside enclosure
m) Temperature inside enclosure prior to starting test
n) Airflow rate at the floor level
o) Airflow rate at 1.5 m (4.9 ft) above the floor
p) Propane flow rate
q) Airflow rate into the burner
r) Airflow rate through the exhaust duct
s) Maximum length of cable damage
t) Time of after burn
u) Test results—pass or fail
v) Comments
IEEE 1202-2006
IEEE Standard for Flame-Propagation Testing of Wire and Cable
13
Copyright © 2006 IEEE. All rights reserved.
Annex A
(normative)
Burner and mixer information
The burner number 10L1155 and venturi mixer number 14-18 for use in this standard is as shown in
Figure A.1.
Figure A.1—Burner and mixer configuration
The ribbon burner shall have a flame-producing surface (face) consisting of a flat metal plate that is
341 mm (13-7/16 in) long and 30 mm (1-5/32 in) wide.  The plate shall have an array of 242 holes drilled
in it (see Figure A.2).  All dimensions are nominal. Holes shall be centered on the plate and 1.35 mm
[0.052 in (No. 55 drill)] in diameter.
IEEE 1202-2006
IEEE Standard for Flame-Propagation Testing of Wire and Cable
14
Copyright © 2006 IEEE. All rights reserved.
Figure A.2—Burner hole arrangement
NOTE—At the time of publication of this standard, the information provided in this annex regarding the burner and
mixer numbers is based on information provided by the users of this standard, and it is shown for the convenience of
the users of this standard and does not constitute an endorsement by the IEEE.  Equivalent products may be used if they
can be shown to yield the same results.
IEEE 1202-2006
IEEE Standard for Flame-Propagation Testing of Wire and Cable
15
Copyright © 2006 IEEE. All rights reserved.
Annex B
(informative)
Bibliography
[B1] Crocker, S., Piping Handbook, New York: McGraw-Hill, 1945.
[B2] CSA Standard C22.1-06, Canadian Electrical Code, Part I, Safety Standard for Electrical
Installations, 20th ed.
[B3] IEEE 100, The Authoritative Dictionary of IEEE Standards Terms, Seventh Edition, New York,
Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc.TP
[B4] NFPA 70-2005, National Electrical CodeP
®
P (NECP
®
P).11
11 NFPA publications are available from Publication Sales, National Fire Protection Association, 1 Batterymarch Park, P.O. Box 9101,
Quincy, MA 02269-9101, USA (http://nfpa.org/codes/index.html).